

November 15, 2024

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA Acting City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

	HE ACTING CITY MAYOR BACOOR, CAVITE
RE	CEIVED
BY:	M
DATE:	1 11-15-24
TIME:	10:00 10

Dear Madam:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-611 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT, AND THE GOLDEN ARCHES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (GADC) REGARDING THE EMPLOYMENT OF SENIOR CITIZENS AND ELDERLY INDIVIDUALS TO ANY GADC BRANCHES IN THE CITY OF BACOOR";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-612 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT, AND THE GOLDEN ARCHES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (GADC) REGARDING THE EMPLOYMENT OF DIFFERENTLY-ABLED INDIVIDUALS OR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES TO ANY GADC BRANCHES IN THE CITY OF BACOOR";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-613 entitled: "A RESOLUTION ENDORSING PROPOSED PROJECT AMOUNTING TO FIVE MILLION SIX HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (PHP5,600,000.00) BY THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT (DBM) FOR THE AVAILMENT OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT FUND - FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (LGSF-FA) TO LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS UNDER REPUBLIC ACT NO. 11975 (THE "GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024"):
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-614 entitled: " A RESOLUTION CREATING A TASK FORCE THAT WILL STUDY THE FEASIBILITY OF ESTABLISHING A PUBLIC SCHOOL BUS SYSTEM IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE TO IMPROVE THE FLOW OF TRAFFIC ON PUBLIC ROADS NEAR VARIOUS SCHOOLS, PROMOTE PUBLIC SAFETY, AND TO PROVIDE AN ADDITIONAL SOURCE OF REVENUE FOR THE BACOOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT (BTMD) TO BE USED TO AUGMENT THE SALARIES OF TRAFFIC AIDES";





UKAS MANAGEMENT SVSTEMS

Address: Bacoor Legislative and Disaster Resilience Bldg, Bacoor Blvd, Brgy Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite Trunkline: (046)417-0727





- 5. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-615 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN RMS CONSULTING CO., LTD/RMS PLATFORM CO., LTD AND THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR";
- 6. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-616 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND GLOBALTRONICS, INC";
- 7. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-617 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN THE DEED OF ABSOLUTE SALE WITH GREEN AND CLEAN ECO SYSTEM AND MANAGEMENT CORPORATION ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, CAVITE"; and
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-609 entitled: " A RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING HONORABLE RAMON VICENTE H. BAUTISTA (a.k.a RAM REVILLA BAUTISTA) FOR HIS STERLING PERFORMANCE AS NATIONAL PRESIDENT OF THE PROVINCIAL BOARD MEMBERS LEAGUE OF THE PHILIPPINES".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours, ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary





ana ana ba